APRIL 16, 2024

APPROVAL OF BID
VARIOUS SCHOOLS

The following resolution was offered by and seconded by
, that;

WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by Jefferson County Public Schools for Paving Package at
Various Schools and;

WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facility Planning, bids were received, publicly opened and read
aloud on March 14, 2024 and;

WHEREAS, eight (8) contractors bid for multiple prime contracts which includes the furnishing of all labor,
materials and related work to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, types of equipment and material required to
complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualified bid submitted and recommended by the
Architect for this project:

Hall Contracting of Kentucky, Inc. 157,300
P.O. Box 37270
Louisville, KY 40223

Libs Paving Co., Inc. 104,230
P.O. Box 1458
Floyds Knobs, IN 47119

Louisville Paving Company, Inc. 16,850
15415 Shelbyville Road
Louisville, KY 40245

Wingham Paving, Inc. 441,142
6802 Decker Lane
Charlestown, IN 47111

WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Cash - General Fund.

Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation of the Superintendent that a contract be awarded
to the qualified bidders.

Respectfully,
Martin A. Pollio
Superintendent

Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson County
Board of Education on __April 16, 2024 and the following voted:

VOTING AYE:

VOTING NAY:

PASSED AND APPROVED:




SCHOOLS

Fern Creek HS

Wheeler ES

Louisville Male HS
Ballard HS

Bowen ES
Greathouse/Shryock TES
Doss HS

PRP HS

Western HS

Dawson Garage #
Marion C. Moore School
Cochrane ES

TOTAL CONTRACT

# Reject all bids

FLYNN
BROTHERS

HALL
CONTRACTING

41,800 70,000
62,270 53,000
133,525 132,800
102,400 79,900
88,000 77,400
44,800 35,350
124,200 106,600
89,800 83,000
23,000 40,000
116,000 137,200
110,000 116,750
76,700 95,000
157,300

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Hall Contracting of Kentucky, Inc. 82.4% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract $27,684.80

Minority

3.27%

Women

1.63%

Louisville Paving Company, Inc. 48% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract $8,762.00

Minority

0%

Women

52%

BID TABULATION

PAVING PACKAGE
AT
VARIOUS SCHOOLS
APRIL 16, 2024

LOUISVILLE

LIBS PAVING PAVING

32,800 45,538
51,350 58,00
104,230 143,170
83,275 122,346
93,940 117,445
44,360 43,000
103,425 111,400
88,835 92,750
36,305 16,850
166,605 171,600
140,440 126,795
99,330 92,275
104,230 16,850

MAC

CONSTRUCTION

50,650
57,750
114,125
98,850
94,600
42,000
103,500
79,725
27,700
150,000
135,800
98,800

Libs Paving Co., Inc. 70.65% Self-Performed

RIVERSIDE
PAVING

41,00
45,644
127,000
103,000
92,000
40,000
108,000
90,000
25,782
123,345
108,254
81,000

Amount Available to Subcontract $30,591.51

Minority

17.07%

Women

12.27%

Wingham Paving, Inc. 80% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract $88,228.40

Minority

0%

Women

15%

SCOTTY’S
CONTRACTING

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
138,410
122,706
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

WINGHAM
PAVING

24,644
43,744
126,166
88,962
86,705
31,577
85,116
73,779
43,986
79,372
107,407
74,875
441,142



